

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6352 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

M/S DSM NUTRITIONSL PRDUCTS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 07/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shankey Agrawal, Adv.
Mr Praveen Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notices be re issued to respondent Nos. 1 and 2 through the
concerned District Court in addition to postal service.

It appears that the ld. Counsel, Mr Praveen Kumar has filed
vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 but the name of the Company is
different from what is shown in the original record. Ambiguity be cleared
by next date. Four weeks' time is granted to respondent no.3 for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 25.9.2013.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj