SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

(Only I.A. No. 4/2014 in C.A. No. 6352 of 2012 is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber)

WITH

C.A. No. 6352/2012 (XVII-A) (FOR AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE ON IA 4/2014 IA No. 4/2014 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

Date: 05-03-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR Mr. Praveen Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Saumya Sinha, Adv, Mr. M.K.Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Let the copy of the application be served upon the counsel for the appellant as also on the counsel for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

No one appears for the applicant i.e. respondent no. 3.

This matter shall be taken up hearing for 15.3.2021.

(SONIA BHASIN) **COURT MASTER (SH)** (RAJ RANI NEGI) DY. REGISTRAR