### SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

**Civil Appeal No(s). 6297/2012** 

M/S HUAWEI TECHNOLOGIES CO.LTD.

Appellant(s)

#### **VERSUS**

DESIGNATED AUTH.MIN.OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

Respondent(s)

([ Only CA No. 6297 of 2012, 3598 of 2012 and 5486 of 2016 are listed under this item ] )

### WITH

ITEM NO.8

C.A. No. 3598/2012 (XVII-A)

C.A. No. 5486/2016 (XVII-A)

Date: 12-07-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

## For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv. Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

# For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, AOR

Ms. Praveena Gautam, AOR

Mr. Pawan Shukla, Adv.

Ms. Kanika Kalyan, Adv.

Ms. Akanksha Tyaqi, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Jaya Bharuka, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Prem Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

#### C.A. Nos. 6297 and 3598/2012

All the respondents are duly represented.

The matters be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

### C.A. No. 5486/2016

Respondent Nos. 5 to 15, 23, 24 and 33 have been deleted from the array of parties.

Respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 17 are duly represented.

Two weeks time, as last chance is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps in respect of Respondent Nos. 22, 31, 32 and 34.

Service is complete on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

List again on 30.8.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG